

Date: 01.02.2025, Tashkent



PRICE LIST OF OOO "INVENTORS WORLD" FOR THE 2025-2026 ACADEMIC YEAR FOR THE ASHGABAT CAMPUS

1. The Registration fee for studying at the School a one-time payment that constitutes part of the payment for non-governmental educational services in preschool and general secondary education. This fee is non-refundable under any circumstances, including early termination of the contract for any reason, as well as termination of the contract at the discretion and/or fault of the school, even if the services have not been provided.

However, if a student continues their education at the school without interruption, the registration fee will not be charged for the second and subsequent academic years.:

- Registration Fee: 23 000 000 UZS

2. Cost of Core Educational Services

Payment options	Period of provision	Prices for Grades 1-5	Prices for Grades 6-8	Prices for Grades 9-10	Prices for Grade 11
Payment in a single installment	02.09.2025- 19.06.2026	149 000 000	165 000 000	185 000 000	205 000 000
Payment in two installment	02.09.2025- 19.06.2026	152 000 000	168 000 000	188 000 000	208 500 000
Payment in four installment	02.09.2025- 19.06.2026	155 000 000	172 000 000	192 000 000	212 000 000

Four daily meals are included in the tuition fee.

Prices are indicated in UZS / Uzbek soums.

3. Discounts

- When concluding contracts with the Customer for the provision of paid educational services for the second and subsequent children who are consanguineous (blood) relatives and/or half-brothers and/or sisters, the Student in respect of whom there is a valid contract for the provision of paid educational services by the School, the youngest child(ren) is provided a 5% discount on the cost of core educational services at the Customer's request. In this case, the consanguineous (blood) relationship and/or step relationship must be confirmed by relevant primary documents.

In the event of expiration and/or termination of the Contract, the conditions given in Part 1 of this clause do not apply to subsequent months of study at the School after the expiration and/or termination of the Contract automatically, and an additional agreement is required.

The discount mentioned in paragraph I of this section does not apply to a Customer's child who has already been granted other preferential conditions/discounts.

4. Other Terms

- The Registration fee for studying at the School is non-refundable.
- **5.** The above prices apply to the 2025-2026 Academic Year for the Ashgabat campus and are valid until 19.06.2026.